

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2556/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2012 in CRLMP No.316/2011,
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

NOHAR LAL SONI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHU SARAF & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 13/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 9th July, 2012.

In the meantime, the proceedings in Criminal
Complaint No.52/2011 pending before the Judicial Magistrate
I Class, Bilaspur, shall remain stayed.

(Naresh Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar