

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2556/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2012 in CRLMP
No.316/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

NOHAR LAL SONI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHU SARAF & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH CRLMP.NO.14578/2012(appln.for permission to appear and argue in
person) and CRLMP.NO.14579/2012 (Appln.for vacating stay)

Date: 09/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Respondent No.1 in person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An adjournment is sought for by the petitioners by a letter dated 6th July, 2012, which prayer is not opposed on behalf of the respondent(s). The petitioners are given four weeks time to file their rejoinder to the application for vacating the stay order; counter thereto, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

The interim order passed on 13th April, 2012, will continue in the meantime.

List on 3rd September, 2012.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar